11-28-2003 PA92610798

FORM PTO-1595

REC

1-31-92

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): //-25-3 Oracle Corporation 500 Oracle Parkway Redwood Shores, CA 94065 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: November 13, 2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Oracle International Corporation Street Address: 500 Oracle Parkway City: State: Zip: Redwood Shores, CA 94065 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [X] Yes [] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	Patent No.(s): 6,167,517 6,584,453 6,119,126 6,353,830 6,341,303 6,457,008 6,304,974 6,381,605 6,470,344 6,505,205 6,286,104 6,523,032 6,516,317
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [13]
A. Richard Park (Reg. No. 41,241) Park, Vaughan & Fleming LLP 508 Second Street, Suite 201 Davis, CA 95616	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. A. Richard Park November 20, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4]	
V2003 BRYPHE 00000013 6119126	
r-Anol 52n no no \	

01 FC:8021

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Oracle Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, with a place of business at 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood Shores, California 94065, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, unto Oracle International Corporation (OIC), a corporation of California, with a place of business at 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood Shores, California 94065, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the issued patents and provisional and non-provisional pending applications listed on the attached Schedule A, as well as any divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for inventions embodied by said pending applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions embodied by said pending applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of said pending applications in the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on any such applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to Oracle International Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND Assignor does hereby covenant that it had full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND Assignor does further hereby covenant and agree that it will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said pending applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce any attendant rights in all countries.

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014718 FRAME: 0943

Oracle Corporation

By:

Name: Daniel Cooperman

Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel

2 of 3

RECORDED: 11/25/2003

PATENT REEL: 014718 FRAME: 0944